final disposition of the case, including if the charges were amended or reduced, and the term of 

any jail sentence imposed. 

1.4 In consideration for duties, services, and functions heretofore described in 

Section 1, the City shall pay to the PA the sum of Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy 

and 00/100 Dollars ($55,570.00) for the term of this Agreement.  The sum for October 2018 

shall be Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty and 87/100 Dollars ($4,630.87).  For November 

2018 through September 2019, the sum shall be paid in installments of Four Thousand Six 

Hundred Thirty and 83/100 Dollars ($4,630.83).  Payments shall be due on the tenth of the 

month, commencing on October Tenth. 

1.5. Personnel and Equipment.  The PA is acting hereunder as independent contractor 

so that: 

a. Control of Personnel.  Control of personnel, standards of performance,